After giving further effect to the receipt of the net proceeds from our issuance and sale of shares of Class A common stock in this offering at the initial public
offering price of $88.00 per share of Class A common stock, and after deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses
payable by us, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of December 31, 2023 would have been approximately $314.9 million, or $10.45 per share.
This amount represents an immediate increase in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value of $6.21 per share to our existing stockholders and an
immediate dilution in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value of approximately $77.55 per share to new investors purchasing shares of our Class A
common stock in this offering. We determine dilution by subtracting the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering from the
estimated offering price that a new investor will pay for a share of Class A common stock. There is no impact on dilution per share to investors participating in
this offering as a result of the sale of shares of Class A common stock by selling stockholders. The following table illustrates this dilution:

Initial public offering price per share $ 88.00
Historical net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2023 $ 2.96
Pro forma increase in net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2023 1.28
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2023 4.24

Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors purchasing shares of
Class A common stock in this offering $ 6.21

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share following this offering $ 10.45
Dilution per share to new investors purchasing shares in this offering $ 77.55

The following table presents, as of December 31, 2023, after giving effect to (i) the Capital Stock Conversion as if such conversion had occurred on
December 31, 2023, (ii) the Notes Conversion, as if such conversion had occurred on December 31, 2023, (iii) the Reclassification as if such Reclassification
had had occurred on December 31, 2023, and (iv) the Class B Stock Exchange as if such stock exchange had occurred on December 31, 2023, the differences
between the existing stockholders and the new investors purchasing shares of our Class A common stock in this offering with respect to the number of shares
purchased from us, the total consideration paid, or to be paid, to us, and the average price per share paid, or to be paid. The calculation below is based on the
initial public offering price of $88.00 per

84

share, before deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us.

Shares Purchased Total Consideration
Average Price Per

ShareNumber Percent Amount Percent
Existing stockholders before this offering 27,630,378 92 % $ 357,434,274  62 % $ 12.94
Investors purchasing shares in this offering 2,500,000 8 % $ 220,000,000  38 % $ 88.00
Total 30,130,378 100 % $ 577,434,274  100 %

Sales by the selling stockholders in this offering will cause the number of shares held by existing stockholders before this offering to be reduced to
23,569,678 shares, or 78% of the total number of shares of our common stock outstanding immediately after the completion of this offering, and will increase
the number of shares held by investors in this offering to 6,560,700 shares, or 22% of the total number of shares of our common stock outstanding immediately
after the completion of this offering.